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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

4241 09/11/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 292.83
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 292.83 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32711 292.83
4242 09/11/2023 20 42060 Claims Advanced Safety & Fire Services 873.34

518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 72.21 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 28.76 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 96.75 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 251.23 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 251.22 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 79.29 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 93.88 Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & 
Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32695 873.34
4243 09/11/2023 20 42061 Claims Roger & Karen Andrascik 1,670.94

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 1,670.94 Solar Incentive Annual Renewable Energy
System Cost Recovery

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32739 1,670.94
4244 09/11/2023 20 42062 Claims Anixter Inc 14,649.86

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 759.73 Insulating Cap X 20
594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 4,890.82 Loadbreak Junction X 9, Loadbreak 

Elbow X 12, Med Voltage Termination X 
6, Cold Shrink Termination X 2

594 33 61 07 Move Lines From Cem T 403 Electric Capital Fund 485.49 Grounding Spiker Tool
594 33 61 09 Underground-161 403 Electric Capital Fund 3,847.80 Wire 1/0 ACSR 6/1 Bare 6095 Ft Reel
594 33 61 09 Underground-161 403 Electric Capital Fund 4,666.02 Wire 4/0 ACSR 6/1STR Bare 3040 Ft Reel
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32701 759.73
32702 4,890.82
32703 485.49
32741 3,847.80
32742 4,666.02

4245 09/11/2023 20 42063 Claims Arrow Lumber 202.46
542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 4.75 Concrete Readimix
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.18 Zip Ties
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 43.23 Saw Blades
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 19.45 Batteries
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 3.01 Conduit Couplers
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 6.38 4" Lath
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 40.52 Ratchet, Wrench Set
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 4.86 Hillman Fasteners
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.11 Hillman Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 51.95 ABS Pipe, HI75, Hillman Fasteners, 

Flange, Glue, Bolts
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 7.02 Hand Trowel

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32728 4.75
32729 60.41
32730 19.45
32731 3.01
32732 6.38
32733 40.52
32734 4.86
32735 4.11
32736 51.95
32737 7.02

4246 09/11/2023 20 42064 Claims Bryant Power Services 3,549.91
518 35 48 00 Town Hall Repairs & Ma 001 Current Expense Fund 636.61 Annual Generator Service
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 1,100.58 Annual Generator Service
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 1,812.72 Annual Generator Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32696 3,549.91
4247 09/11/2023 20 42065 Claims Jesse R Carroll 278.00
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533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 250.00 Boot Allowance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32691 28.00
32697 250.00

4248 09/11/2023 20 42066 Claims Center Electric Inc 1,170.73
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 1,170.73 Rebuild Aerator Motor WWTP

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32699 1,170.73
4249 09/11/2023 20 42067 * Claims Comcast/Prince Telecom 60.00

322 10 00 01 Permits-Building 001 Current Expense Fund -60.00 Refund $60 WA State Energy Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32722 60.00
4250 09/11/2023 20 42068 Claims Conley Inc 15,000.00

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 15,000.00 Ditching, Set Vaults, Lay PVC Pipe, 
Backfill, Finish Grade

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32716 15,000.00
4251 09/11/2023 20 42069 Claims Databar Incorporated 3,101.59

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 125.85 Mayor Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 261.49 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 261.49 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 261.49 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 125.85 Water Conservation Newsletter
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 261.49 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 261.47 Statement Production
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 227.01 Mayor Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 263.09 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 263.09 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 263.09 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 263.09 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 263.09 Statement Production
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32723 1,559.13
32725 1,542.46

4252 09/11/2023 20 42070 Claims Drain-Pro Inc 2,996.53
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 2,996.53 Hydro Excavate Water Leak

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32743 2,996.53
4253 09/11/2023 20 42071 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 16,805.33

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 489.12 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 37.91 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,427.29 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 4,200.29 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,258.09 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 37.91 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 832.02 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.41 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 73.43 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 479.84 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,443.15 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,455.87 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32726 16,805.33
4254 09/11/2023 20 42072 Claims Eatonville Co-Op 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32670 150.00
4255 09/11/2023 20 42073 Claims General Pacific Inc 2,973.02

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 2,941.40 Light Pole Replacement
595 33 61 10 Pole Replacement 403 Electric Capital Fund 31.62 Strap Standoff With Bolt

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32692 2,941.40
32693 31.62
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4256 09/11/2023 20 42074 Claims Graham Towing LLC 109.40
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 109.40 Tire Replacement

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32744 109.40
4257 09/11/2023 20 42075 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 5,562.37

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,562.37 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32717 5,562.37
4258 09/11/2023 20 42076 Claims Honey Bucket 406.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 406.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
08/18/23-09/14/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32714 406.95
4259 09/11/2023 20 42077 Claims Johansen Construction Company LLC 44,955.91

595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 38,886.86 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 2,128.03 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 788.20 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 788.20 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 1,576.42 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 788.20 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32727 44,955.91
4260 09/11/2023 20 42078 Claims Clayton A Kistenmacher 28.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32690 28.00
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4261 09/11/2023 20 42079 Claims Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson 700.00
515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 700.00 Public Defense Services July 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32709 700.00
4262 09/11/2023 20 42080 Claims Les Schwab 1,322.22

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 1,322.22 Install/Balance Police Vehicle Tires (J 
Justman)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32698 1,322.22
4263 09/11/2023 20 42081 * Claims Lexys Hair Design LLC 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32672 50.00
4264 09/11/2023 20 42082 Claims Gregory C Lytle 28.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32688 28.00
4265 09/11/2023 20 42083 Claims Motor Worx 110.00

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 55.00 Oil Change
521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 55.00 Oil Change

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32707 55.00
32708 55.00

4266 09/11/2023 20 42084 Claims Nelson Truck Equipment Inc 8,628.22
542 30 35 00 Streets Tools/minor Equ 101 Street Fund 8,628.22 Snow Plow & Installation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32745 8,628.22
4267 09/11/2023 20 42085 Claims Northern Safety Co Inc 183.78

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 183.78 Flotation Work Vest X 3
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32705 183.78
4268 09/11/2023 20 42086 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 4,055.94

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 4,055.94 Aluminum Chlorohydrate

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32700 4,055.94
4269 09/11/2023 20 42087 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 17.33

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 17.33 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32720 17.33
4270 09/11/2023 20 42088 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.43

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 172.43 Postage Meter Lease

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32681 172.43
4271 09/11/2023 20 42089 Claims Platt Electric Supply 291.49

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 291.49 PVC 6" Conduit Coupling X 12

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32694 291.49
4272 09/11/2023 20 42090 * Claims Presco Telecommunications Inc. 60.00

322 10 00 01 Permits-Building 001 Current Expense Fund -60.00 Refund $60 WA State Energy Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32683 60.00
4273 09/11/2023 20 42091 Claims ProFast Supply Inc 122.62

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 122.62 Wasp & Hornet Spray

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32704 122.62
4274 09/11/2023 20 42092 Claims Quill Corp 130.98

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 118.46 Battery Backup, Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 12.52 Office Supplies
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32718 130.98
4275 09/11/2023 20 42093 Claims Matthew R Rivera 28.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hours Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32689 28.00
4276 09/11/2023 20 42094 Claims Rose Robinson 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32684 50.00
4277 09/11/2023 20 42095 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 61,845.22 Fire & EMS Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32686 61,845.22
4278 09/11/2023 20 42096 Claims Michael & Tracey Stann 1,051.89

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 1,051.89 Solar Incentive Annual Renewable Energy
System Cost Recovery

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32738 1,051.89
4279 09/11/2023 20 42097 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,305.22

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,298.72 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 6.50 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32721 1,305.22
4280 09/11/2023 20 42098 * Claims Roy Swanson 1,201.27 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 16.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -406.29 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 4.57 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 46.79 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -836.16 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 28.95 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 422.09 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 0.96 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -488.98 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 10.73 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32671 1,201.27
4281 09/11/2023 20 42099 Claims TMG Services Inc 802.64

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 802.64 Service Call Water Treatment Plant 
Chlorine Machine

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32682 802.64
4282 09/11/2023 20 42100 Claims Tacoma Electric Supply 558.72

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 558.72 PVC 90 Elbow X 3, PVC 45 Elbow X 2

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32706 558.72
4283 09/11/2023 20 42101 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 1,945.00

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 1,945.00 Water Quality Program Wastewater 
Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32713 1,945.00
4284 09/11/2023 20 42102 Claims WA State Dept of Health 91,727.29 02-65102-015

591 34 70 07 SDRF 02-651-02-015 Pr 410 Water Fund 90,391.46 02-65102-015 Principal
592 34 80 07 SDRF 02-651-02-015 Int 410 Water Fund 1,335.83 02-65102-015 Interest

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32719 91,727.29
4285 09/11/2023 20 42103 Claims WA State Dept of Labor & Industries 239.20

518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 79.73 Boiler Pressure
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 79.73 Boiler Pressure
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 79.74 Boiler Pressure

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32715 239.20
4286 09/11/2023 20 42104 Claims WA State Patrol 201.62

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 39.75 Background Checks
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 161.87 Fire Sprinkler Plan Review 131 Mashell 

Ave N

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32685 39.75
32687 161.87

4287 09/11/2023 20 42105 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 538.80
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 538.80 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32712 538.80
4288 09/11/2023 20 42106 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,793.71

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 570.99 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 427.95 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 397.39 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 397.38 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32710 1,793.71
4289 09/11/2023 20 42107 Claims Yeti Technology 809.25

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.26 August 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.22 August 2023 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.56 August 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.56 August 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.56 August 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.09 August 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32740 809.25
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Records Printed: 49 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 294,808.01
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -50.00
001 - 322 10 00 01 -120.00
001 - 513 10 42 00 352.86
001 - 514 23 31 00 118.46
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.26
001 - 515 91 40 05 700.00
001 - 518 35 48 00 636.61
001 - 518 36 47 00 489.12
001 - 518 39 41 00 151.94
001 - 521 20 31 00 12.52
001 - 521 20 32 00 863.82
001 - 521 20 41 00 332.38
001 - 521 20 41 02 39.75
001 - 521 20 48 00 1,432.22
001 - 522 10 41 00 61,845.22
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.41
001 - 554 30 47 00 73.43
001 - 558 60 41 00 258.96
001 - 575 50 41 00 79.29
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,443.15
001 - 576 80 41 00 500.83
001 - 576 80 47 00 2,455.87
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
001 - 582 10 00 04 50.00
001 - 591 14 70 01 172.43
002 - 536 20 31 00 3.01
101 - 542 30 35 00 8,628.22
101 - 542 30 47 00 832.02
101 - 542 64 48 00 4.75
101 - 595 32 62 03 38,886.86
101 - 595 32 62 04 2,128.03
101 - 595 32 62 05 788.20
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Account

101 - 595 32 62 06 788.20
101 - 595 32 62 10 1,576.42
101 - 595 32 62 11 788.20
110 - 557 30 47 00 479.84
401 - 343 30 00 00 -406.29
401 - 343 30 00 03 4.57
401 - 343 30 00 04 46.79
401 - 533 10 21 00 250.00
401 - 533 10 31 00 202.99
401 - 533 10 32 00 427.95
401 - 533 10 42 00 524.58
401 - 533 10 49 01 5,776.23
401 - 533 80 35 00 83.75
401 - 533 80 41 00 145.31
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,427.29
403 - 594 33 61 03 21,500.76
403 - 594 33 61 07 485.49
403 - 594 33 61 09 8,513.82
403 - 595 33 61 10 31.62
410 - 343 40 00 00 -836.16
410 - 343 40 00 03 28.95
410 - 343 40 00 04 422.09
410 - 534 10 32 00 397.39
410 - 534 10 41 00 918.32
410 - 534 10 42 00 650.43
410 - 534 80 31 00 4,075.39
410 - 534 80 35 00 7.02
410 - 534 80 47 01 4,200.29
410 - 534 80 48 00 4,899.75
410 - 591 34 70 07 90,391.46
410 - 592 34 80 07 1,335.83
411 - 343 50 00 03 0.96
411 - 535 10 32 00 397.38
411 - 535 10 49 01 1,945.00
411 - 535 80 31 00 4.11
411 - 535 80 35 00 183.78
411 - 535 80 41 00 379.52
411 - 535 80 42 00 524.58
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,258.09
411 - 535 80 48 00 2,983.45
450 - 343 10 00 00 16.07
450 - 531 18 47 00 37.91
450 - 531 30 42 00 524.58
460 - 343 70 00 00 -488.98
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Account

460 - 343 70 00 03 10.73
460 - 537 60 41 00 5,562.37
460 - 537 80 42 00 524.56
460 - 537 80 47 00 37.91
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,298.72
640 - 586 88 00 00 17.33
640 - 586 89 00 00 6.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,771.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,420.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 479.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,193.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,531.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,261.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,674.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,603.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,322.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 294,808.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:04:22 Date: 09/06/2023

09/11/2023 To: 09/11/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

4241 09/11/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 292.83
4242 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42060 Advanced Safety & Fire Services 873.34
4243 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42061 Roger & Karen Andrascik 1,670.94
4244 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42062 Anixter Inc 14,649.86
4245 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42063 Arrow Lumber 202.46
4246 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42064 Bryant Power Services 3,549.91
4247 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42065 Jesse R Carroll 278.00
4248 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42066 Center Electric Inc 1,170.73
4249 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42067 Comcast/Prince Telecom 60.00
4250 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42068 Conley Inc 15,000.00
4251 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42069 Databar Incorporated 3,101.59
4252 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42070 Drain-Pro Inc 2,996.53
4253 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42071 Eatonville - Utilities 16,805.33
4254 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42072 Eatonville Co-Op 150.00
4255 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42073 General Pacific Inc 2,973.02
4256 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42074 Graham Towing LLC 109.40
4257 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42075 Harold Lemay Enterprises 5,562.37
4258 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42076 Honey Bucket 406.95
4259 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42077 Johansen Construction Company 

LLC
44,955.91

4260 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42078 Clayton A Kistenmacher 28.00
4261 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42079 Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson 700.00
4262 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42080 Les Schwab 1,322.22
4263 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42081 Lexys Hair Design LLC 50.00
4264 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42082 Gregory C Lytle 28.00
4265 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42083 Motor Worx 110.00
4266 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42084 Nelson Truck Equipment Inc 8,628.22
4267 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42085 Northern Safety Co Inc 183.78
4268 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42086 Orca Pacific Inc 4,055.94
4269 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42087 Pierce County Budget & Finance 17.33
4270 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42088 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 

Services
172.43

4271 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42089 Platt Electric Supply 291.49
4272 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42090 Presco Telecommunications Inc. 60.00
4273 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42091 ProFast Supply Inc 122.62
4274 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42092 Quill Corp 130.98
4275 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42093 Matthew R Rivera 28.00
4276 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42094 Rose Robinson 50.00
4277 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42095 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
4278 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42096 Michael & Tracey Stann 1,051.89
4279 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42097 State Treasurer's Office 1,305.22
4280 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42098 Roy Swanson 1,201.27 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
4281 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42099 TMG Services Inc 802.64
4282 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42100 Tacoma Electric Supply 558.72
4283 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42101 WA State Dept of Ecology 1,945.00
4284 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42102 WA State Dept of Health 91,727.29 02-65102-015
4285 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42103 WA State Dept of Labor & 

Industries
239.20

4286 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42104 WA State Patrol 201.62
4287 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42105 Water Management Labs Inc 538.80
4288 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42106 World Kinect Energy Services 1,793.71
4289 09/11/2023 Claims 20     42107 Yeti Technology 809.25

001 Current Expense Fund 72,771.53
002 Cemetery Fund 3.01
101 Street Fund 54,420.90
110 Tourism Fund 479.84
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401 Electric Fund 9,193.03
403 Electric Capital Fund 30,531.69
410 Water Fund 107,261.00
411 Sewer Fund 11,674.95
450 Storm Drain Fund 546.42
460 Refuse Fund 6,603.09
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,322.55

Claims: 294,808.01
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 294,808.01

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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4121 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,186.14 08/16/23-08/31/23
4122 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 08/16/23-08/31/23
4123 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,219.00 08/16/23-08/31/23
4124 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,943.25 08/16/23-08/31/23
4125 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Madison N Busey 1,128.30 08/16/23-08/31/23
4126 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 5,233.34 08/16/23-08/31/23
4127 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,205.12 08/16/23-08/31/23
4128 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,546.98 08/16/23-08/31/23
4129 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 1,090.29 08/16/23-08/31/23
4130 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 4,375.84 08/16/23-08/31/23
4131 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 4,417.48 08/16/23-08/31/23
4132 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,390.13 08/16/23-08/31/23
4133 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,435.58 08/16/23-08/31/23
4134 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,921.16 08/16/23-08/31/23
4135 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,274.46 08/16/23-08/31/23
4136 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,422.54 08/16/23-08/31/23
4137 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 2,097.97 08/16/23-08/31/23
4138 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,857.07 08/16/23-08/31/23
4139 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,220.91 08/16/23-08/31/23
4140 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 696.28 08/16/23-08/31/23
4141 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,806.11 08/16/23-08/31/23
4142 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,355.73 08/16/23-08/31/23
4143 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 3,029.15 08/16/23-08/31/23
4145 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,145.79 08/16/23-08/31/23
4148 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,244.66 Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 

09/05/2023 - AWC
4149 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 25,709.57 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

09/05/2023 - 09/05/2023
4150 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
615.00 Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 

09/05/2023 - Deferred Comp

4151 09/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

13,737.46 Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 
09/05/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
09/05/2023 To 09/05/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 
09/05/2023 - Leoff 2

4144 09/05/2023 Payroll 20     26889 Mike W Tiller 985.73 08/16/23-08/31/23
4152 09/05/2023 Payroll 20     26890 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 

09/05/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

4153 09/05/2023 Payroll 20     26891 IBEW Local 483 994.38 Pay Cycle(s) 09/05/2023 To 
09/05/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 70,862.01
002 Cemetery Fund 655.36
101 Street Fund 1,689.30
401 Electric Fund 29,652.69
410 Water Fund 10,350.05
411 Sewer Fund 9,856.17
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,912.62

125,978.20 Payroll: 125,978.20
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


